
Group : alt.happy.valley 
Computing time : 00:00:00 
Statistics : from 01/05/2010 to 31/05/2010 
 
***** Users with most messages ***** 
 num| Name                         | Nb Msg | size    | or. | %       
----|------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 
  1 | Jackie                       |    336 | 910,015 |   3 | 23.22% | 
  2 | Bernadette                   |    209 | 389,844 |   3 | 14.44% | 
  3 | Smokey                       |    206 | 330,796 |  15 | 14.24% | 
  4 | Bri.                         |    177 | 287,723 |  13 | 12.23% | 
  5 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°10 +            |    117 | 216,435 |   4 |  8.09% | 
  6 | Frogman                      |    103 | 145,894 |   9 |  7.12% | 
  7 | Peter T                      |     82 | 135,347 |  16 |  5.67% | 
  8 | Foxy at Work                 |     68 | 106,299 |   3 |  4.70% | 
  9 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°10 + on netbook |     51 | 108,293 |   2 |  3.52% | 
 10 | BunnyHare                    |     24 |  35,135 |   4 |  1.66% | 
 11 | Pam the goose                |     21 |  33,420 |   1 |  1.45% | 
 12 | JoeH                         |     18 |  26,857 |   0 |  1.24% | 
 13 | Ali                          |     11 |  17,874 |   0 |  0.76% | 
 14 | Adam                         |      7 |  16,510 |   2 |  0.48% | 
 15 | Jen at Home                  |      7 |  11,011 |   1 |  0.48% | 
 16 | Rabbit                       |      6 |   7,741 |   0 |  0.41% | 
 17 | Wrinklie One ©               |      2 |   2,600 |   1 |  0.14% | 
 18 | AntonioMar                   |      1 |   1,809 |   0 |  0.07% | 
 19 | Booette#1                    |      1 |   1,551 |   0 |  0.07% | 
----|------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 
 
 
***** Users with most started threads ***** 
 num| Name                         | or. | Nb Msg | size    | %       
----|------------------------------|-----|--------|---------|--------| 
  1 | Peter T                      |  16 |     82 | 135,347 | 20.78% | 
  2 | Smokey                       |  15 |    206 | 330,796 | 19.48% | 
  3 | Bri.                         |  13 |    177 | 287,723 | 16.88% | 
  4 | Frogman                      |   9 |    103 | 145,894 | 11.69% | 
  5 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°10 +            |   4 |    117 | 216,435 |  5.19% | 
  6 | BunnyHare                    |   4 |     24 |  35,135 |  5.19% | 
  7 | Jackie                       |   3 |    336 | 910,015 |  3.90% | 
  8 | Bernadette                   |   3 |    209 | 389,844 |  3.90% | 
  9 | Foxy at Work                 |   3 |     68 | 106,299 |  3.90% | 
 10 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°10 + on netbook |   2 |     51 | 108,293 |  2.60% | 
 11 | Adam                         |   2 |      7 |  16,510 |  2.60% | 
 12 | Pam the goose                |   1 |     21 |  33,420 |  1.30% | 
 13 | Jen at Home                  |   1 |      7 |  11,011 |  1.30% | 
 14 | Wrinklie One ©               |   1 |      2 |   2,600 |  1.30% | 
 15 | JoeH                         |   0 |     18 |  26,857 |  0.00% | 
 16 | Ali                          |   0 |     11 |  17,874 |  0.00% | 
 17 | Rabbit                       |   0 |      6 |   7,741 |  0.00% | 
 18 | AntonioMar                   |   0 |      1 |   1,809 |  0.00% | 
 19 | Booette#1                    |   0 |      1 |   1,551 |  0.00% | 
----|------------------------------|-----|--------|---------|--------| 
 
 
***** Users with highest total size of messages ***** 
 num| Name                         | size    | Nb Msg | or. | %       
----|------------------------------|---------|--------|-----|--------| 
  1 | Jackie                       | 910,015 |    336 |   3 | 32.67% | 
  2 | Bernadette                   | 389,844 |    209 |   3 | 14.00% | 
  3 | Smokey                       | 330,796 |    206 |  15 | 11.88% | 
  4 | Bri.                         | 287,723 |    177 |  13 | 10.33% | 
  5 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°10 +            | 216,435 |    117 |   4 |  7.77% | 
  6 | Frogman                      | 145,894 |    103 |   9 |  5.24% | 



  7 | Peter T                      | 135,347 |     82 |  16 |  4.86% | 
  8 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°10 + on netbook | 108,293 |     51 |   2 |  3.89% | 
  9 | Foxy at Work                 | 106,299 |     68 |   3 |  3.82% | 
 10 | BunnyHare                    |  35,135 |     24 |   4 |  1.26% | 
 11 | Pam the goose                |  33,420 |     21 |   1 |  1.20% | 
 12 | JoeH                         |  26,857 |     18 |   0 |  0.96% | 
 13 | Ali                          |  17,874 |     11 |   0 |  0.64% | 
 14 | Adam                         |  16,510 |      7 |   2 |  0.59% | 
 15 | Jen at Home                  |  11,011 |      7 |   1 |  0.40% | 
 16 | Rabbit                       |   7,741 |      6 |   0 |  0.28% | 
 17 | Wrinklie One ©               |   2,600 |      2 |   1 |  0.09% | 
 18 | AntonioMar                   |   1,809 |      1 |   0 |  0.06% | 
 19 | Booette#1                    |   1,551 |      1 |   0 |  0.06% | 
----|------------------------------|---------|--------|-----|--------| 
 
 
***** Days with most messages ***** 
 num| date       | Nb Msg | size    | or. | %       
----|------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 
  1 | 31/05/2010 |     80 | 142,664 |   4 |  5.53% | 
  2 | 05/05/2010 |     80 | 164,430 |   3 |  5.53% | 
  3 | 02/05/2010 |     76 | 141,825 |   3 |  5.25% | 
  4 | 26/05/2010 |     66 | 122,299 |   4 |  4.56% | 
  5 | 18/05/2010 |     59 | 110,597 |   1 |  4.08% | 
  6 | 30/05/2010 |     56 | 100,895 |   5 |  3.87% | 
  7 | 19/05/2010 |     56 | 122,694 |   1 |  3.87% | 
  8 | 06/05/2010 |     55 | 103,885 |   3 |  3.80% | 
  9 | 22/05/2010 |     54 | 101,223 |   2 |  3.73% | 
 10 | 23/05/2010 |     53 |  98,231 |   5 |  3.66% | 
 11 | 20/05/2010 |     53 |  96,849 |   4 |  3.66% | 
 12 | 29/05/2010 |     53 |  99,433 |   3 |  3.66% | 
 13 | 03/05/2010 |     53 | 111,302 |   2 |  3.66% | 
 14 | 07/05/2010 |     53 | 107,154 |   1 |  3.66% | 
 15 | 21/05/2010 |     47 |  84,588 |   5 |  3.25% | 
 16 | 04/05/2010 |     46 |  85,355 |   1 |  3.18% | 
 17 | 01/05/2010 |     45 |  96,343 |   2 |  3.11% | 
 18 | 17/05/2010 |     41 |  75,473 |   4 |  2.83% | 
 19 | 11/05/2010 |     40 |  83,714 |   2 |  2.76% | 
 20 | 14/05/2010 |     39 |  73,982 |   1 |  2.70% | 
 21 | 25/05/2010 |     37 |  67,269 |   2 |  2.56% | 
 22 | 16/05/2010 |     35 |  69,050 |   1 |  2.42% | 
 23 | 28/05/2010 |     33 |  61,208 |   3 |  2.28% | 
 24 | 27/05/2010 |     33 |  63,803 |   2 |  2.28% | 
 25 | 08/05/2010 |     33 |  53,657 |   2 |  2.28% | 
 26 | 13/05/2010 |     33 |  65,700 |   1 |  2.28% | 
 27 | 09/05/2010 |     32 |  60,756 |   3 |  2.21% | 
 28 | 24/05/2010 |     32 |  59,611 |   2 |  2.21% | 
 29 | 12/05/2010 |     31 |  62,843 |   2 |  2.14% | 
 30 | 15/05/2010 |     22 |  56,013 |   1 |  1.52% | 
 31 | 10/05/2010 |     21 |  42,308 |   2 |  1.45% | 
----|------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 
 
 
***** Subjects with most answers ***** 
 num| Subject                        | Nb Msg | size    | or. | %       
----|--------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 
  1 | GMT Tuesday 18th May 2010      |     75 | 163,076 |   1 |  5.18% | 
  2 | GMT Saturday 1st May 2010      |     61 | 140,269 |   1 |  4.22% | 
  3 | GMT Tuesday 4th May 2010       |     61 | 130,321 |   1 |  4.22% | 
  4 | GMT Wednesday 5th May 2010     |     54 | 108,020 |   1 |  3.73% | 
  5 | GMT Friday 7th May             |     49 | 100,027 |   1 |  3.39% | 
  6 | GMT Thursday 27th May          |     47 | 102,695 |   1 |  3.25% | 
  7 | GMT Saturday 22nd May 2010     |     47 |  94,189 |   1 |  3.25% | 



  8 | GMT Sunday 30th May 2010       |     46 |  89,791 |   1 |  3.18% | 
  9 | GMT Friday 21st May 2010       |     42 |  78,132 |   1 |  2.90% | 
 10 | GMT Friday 14th May 2010       |     41 |  95,043 |   1 |  2.83% | 
 11 | GMT Sunday 2nd May 2010        |     41 |  84,972 |   1 |  2.83% | 
 12 | GMT Wednesday 26th May 2010    |     41 |  77,283 |   1 |  2.83% | 
 13 | GMT Monday 17th May 2010       |     36 |  67,914 |   1 |  2.49% | 
 14 | GMT Thursday 13th May 2010.    |     35 |  66,875 |   1 |  2.42% | 
 15 | GMT Saturday 29th May 2010     |     34 |  69,233 |   1 |  2.35% | 
 16 | GMT Sunday 23rd May 2010       |     34 |  67,214 |   1 |  2.35% | 
 17 | GMT Bank Holiday May 2010      |     34 |  63,089 |   1 |  2.35% | 
 18 | GMT Thursday 20th May 2010     |     33 |  68,385 |   1 |  2.28% | 
 19 | GMT Monday 3rd May 2010        |     33 |  68,284 |   1 |  2.28% | 
 20 | GMT Wednesday 19th May 2010    |     32 |  57,297 |   1 |  2.21% | 
 21 | GMT Thursday 6th May 2010      |     30 |  52,160 |   1 |  2.07% | 
 22 | GMT Monday 24th May 2010       |     28 |  56,731 |   1 |  1.94% | 
 23 | GMT Sunday 16th May 2010       |     28 |  49,204 |   1 |  1.94% | 
 24 | GMT Monday 10th May 2010       |     27 |  63,151 |   1 |  1.87% | 
 25 | GMT Tuesday 11th May 2010      |     27 |  58,757 |   1 |  1.87% | 
 26 | GMT Saturday 8th May 2010      |     27 |  49,565 |   1 |  1.87% | 
 27 | Great!!!                       |     24 |  34,666 |   1 |  1.66% | 
 28 | GMT Wednesday 12th May 2010    |     21 |  40,385 |   1 |  1.45% | 
 29 | Scottish Views                 |     21 |  30,014 |   1 |  1.45% | 
 30 | GMT Sunday 9th May 2010        |     20 |  38,659 |   1 |  1.38% | 
 31 | GMT Tuesday 25th May 2010      |     17 |  40,052 |   1 |  1.17% | 
 32 | GMT Saturday 15th May 2010     |     16 |  34,955 |   1 |  1.11% | 
 33 | GMT Friday 28th May 2010       |     15 |  27,196 |   1 |  1.04% | 
 34 | Some Piccies                   |     14 |  17,743 |   1 |  0.97% | 
 35 | Seeing as it's cold            |     12 |  27,168 |   1 |  0.83% | 
 36 | Having Fun                     |     12 |  18,261 |   1 |  0.83% | 
 37 | Leave of Absence Please :)     |     12 |  16,908 |   1 |  0.83% | 
 38 | Spain F1                       |     11 |  18,270 |   1 |  0.76% | 
 39 | LOA                            |     11 |  17,403 |   1 |  0.76% | 
 40 | Getting excited already        |     11 |  16,271 |   1 |  0.76% | 
 41 | Raindrops                      |      9 |  13,286 |   1 |  0.62% | 
 42 | No Housework Today             |      9 |  12,381 |   1 |  0.62% | 
 43 | More raindrops.                |      8 |  15,262 |   1 |  0.55% | 
 44 | Most disappointed              |      8 |  12,092 |   1 |  0.55% | 
 45 | LOA                            |      8 |  10,458 |   1 |  0.55% | 
 46 | Found you again                |      8 |  10,044 |   1 |  0.55% | 
 47 | Something I gave-up on         |      7 |  13,838 |   1 |  0.48% | 
 48 | Oh Calamity!   :(              |      7 |  12,058 |   1 |  0.48% | 
 49 | Where's Jackie?                |      7 |  11,601 |   1 |  0.48% | 
 50 | Where is Bri?                  |      7 |  10,866 |   1 |  0.48% | 
 51 | flower                         |      7 |  10,022 |   1 |  0.48% | 
 52 | April statistics               |      7 |   9,257 |   1 |  0.48% | 
 53 | My sparrows and blue-tits -    |      6 |  10,249 |   1 |  0.41% | 
 54 | holiday                        |      6 |   9,487 |   1 |  0.41% | 
 55 | Monaco F1                      |      6 |   9,042 |   1 |  0.41% | 
 56 | Ping Peter                     |      6 |   8,358 |   1 |  0.41% | 
 57 | Big Bully                      |      6 |   8,008 |   1 |  0.41% | 
 58 | New Chick at Lol               |      6 |   6,981 |   1 |  0.41% | 
 59 | Chilly and wet now             |      5 |   9,092 |   1 |  0.35% | 
 60 | Weekends                       |      5 |   6,908 |   1 |  0.35% | 
 61 | Garten Chick                   |      5 |   6,527 |   1 |  0.35% | 
 62 | HV Fantasy World Cup 2010  ... |      4 |   8,835 |   1 |  0.28% | 
 63 | Further Temp.LOA               |      4 |   7,697 |   1 |  0.28% | 
 64 | Morning                        |      4 |   5,555 |   1 |  0.28% | 
 65 | Breakfast at L of L            |      4 |   5,091 |   1 |  0.28% | 
 66 | Pingu                          |      3 |   5,830 |   1 |  0.21% | 
 67 | Birdcams                       |      3 |   5,107 |   1 |  0.21% | 
 68 | LofL webcam                    |      3 |   4,952 |   1 |  0.21% | 
 69 | Ping Bernadette                |      3 |   4,264 |   1 |  0.21% | 
 70 | Chick 2                        |      3 |   3,997 |   1 |  0.21% | 



 71 | Ping Bernadette                |      3 |   3,647 |   1 |  0.21% | 
 72 | GMT Friday 30th April.         |      3 |   6,624 |   0 |  0.21% | 
 73 | Jackie                         |      2 |   2,388 |   1 |  0.14% | 
 74 | Nestlé instant coffee drin ... |      1 |   1,556 |   1 |  0.07% | 
 75 | MOT on way now                 |      1 |   1,257 |   1 |  0.07% | 
 76 | Come fly with me               |      1 |   1,127 |   1 |  0.07% | 
 77 | Feeding time at LoL            |      1 |     917 |   1 |  0.07% | 
 78 | Feeding time again             |      1 |     865 |   1 |  0.07% | 
----|--------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 
 
 
***** Most used Newsreaders ***** 
Total found messages : 510 
 num| Newsreader                     | Nb Msg | size    | or. | %       
----|--------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 
  1 | Microsoft Outlook Express  ... |    198 | 349,829 |   5 | 38.82% | 
  2 | Microsoft Windows Mail 6.0 ... |    122 | 336,833 |   2 | 23.92% | 
  3 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84        |     65 | 104,871 |   7 | 12.75% | 
  4 | KNode/0.10.9                   |     64 | 122,899 |   1 | 12.55% | 
  5 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 Ham ... |     36 |  50,199 |   5 |  7.06% | 
  6 | Xnews/5.04.25                  |     10 |  16,603 |   0 |  1.96% | 
  7 | Thunderbird 2.0.0.24 (Wind ... |     10 |  13,925 |   0 |  1.96% | 
  8 | Microsoft Windows Live Mai ... |      2 |   3,582 |   1 |  0.39% | 
  9 | MicroPlanet-Gravity/2.80.1     |      1 |   1,851 |   1 |  0.20% | 
 10 | Microsoft Windows Mail 6.0 ... |      1 |   2,673 |   0 |  0.20% | 
 11 | G2/1.0                         |      1 |   1,809 |   0 |  0.20% | 
----|--------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 
 
 
***** Most used Newsreaders (summary) ***** 
Total found messages : 510 
 num| Newsreader                  | Nb Msg | size    | or. | %       
----|-----------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 
  1 | Microsoft Outlook Express   |    198 | 349,829 |   5 | 38.82% | 
  2 | Microsoft Windows Mail      |    123 | 339,506 |   2 | 24.12% | 
  3 | 40tude_Dialog               |    101 | 155,070 |  12 | 19.80% | 
  4 | KNode                       |     64 | 122,899 |   1 | 12.55% | 
  5 | Xnews                       |     10 |  16,603 |   0 |  1.96% | 
  6 | Thunderbird                 |     10 |  13,925 |   0 |  1.96% | 
  7 | Microsoft Windows Live Mail |      2 |   3,582 |   1 |  0.39% | 
  8 | MicroPlanet-Gravity         |      1 |   1,851 |   1 |  0.20% | 
  9 | G2                          |      1 |   1,809 |   0 |  0.20% | 
----|-----------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 
 
 
***** Summary results ***** 
Total found messages : 1447 for 31 days 
New threads : 77 
Total replies : 1370 
Total modified threads : 78 
Total size : 2785154 bytes (2,719.88 KB) 
Total lines : 36209 lines 
Total users : 19 
Average number of messages by user : 76.16 
Average size of messages by user : 146,587.05 bytes (143.15 KB)) 
Average number of lines by user : 1,905.74 
 

 


